
BUCKSHAW PRIMARY SCHOOL  
AUTUMN TERM  

NEWSLETTER  W/E 1st October 2021 

SCHOOL APPLICATIONS 

If you have a child due to start Reception or Year 7 next 
September, you can now apply online (www.lancashire.gov.uk/
schools) with your preferences.   

PLEASE NOTE SCHOOL IS LISTED AS ASTLEY BUCKSHAW 
PRIMARY SCHOOL. 

Please ensure you make a note of these deadlines : 

Secondary Schools  - 31st October 2021 

Primary Schools - 15th January 2022 

Please contact Mrs Albustany or Mrs Catterall if you require 
any assistance. 

HAVE A LOVELY, SAFE WEEKEND!  

W/C 4/10/21—NEW LUNCH MENU, WEEK 1 

FLU VACCINE CONSENT 

Last week we sent out the link to 
consent or abstain from your child 
receiving the nasal flu vaccine in 
school.  

The link closes on Tuesday 16th 
November. 

        HOLIDAY DATES 

You may be aware that on Friday  
3rd June there will be an extra 
bank holiday to celebrate the 
Queen’s Platinum Jubilee. 

This falls when school is already 
closed for the June half term, 
therefore school will close one day 
earlier at the end of term on 
Thursday 21st July.  Term dates 
can be found on page 3. 

SCHOOL ATTENDANCE  

Miss Deane is in the process of 
inviting parents into school if there 
any concerns around their child’s 
attendance.  Please do not worry if 
you are invited for a meeting, these 
are in place to support you and your 
child.  If your child’s attendance is 
reaching 90% due to absence they 
may be at risk of being classed as a 
persistent absentee.  If you have any 
concerns about your child’s 
attendance please do not hesitate to 
contact the school office.   

HARVEST TINNED FOOD COLLECTION 

Thank you for the kind donations of tins so far.  We are continu-

ing to collect for another week.  Please leave any donations at 

the Great Meadow gate in the box that will be provided. 

MUFTI DAY & MARVEL MEALS AND DISNEY DINNERS 
 
ON THURSDAY WE WILL BE HOLDING A MUFTI (NON-
UNIFORM/ FANCY DRESS) DAY FOR A DONATION OF £1 
WHICH WILL BE USED TOWARDS THE NEW SCHOOL 
LIBRARY. 
THERE WILL ALSO BE A SPECIAL LUNCH.  PLEASE EMAIL 
THE SCHOOL OFFICE IF YOU HAVE MISSED THE FORM TO 
SUBMIT YOUR CHILDS CHOICE OF PIZZA, HOTDOG OR 
BURGER. 

CONSENT FORMS  

Please could we ask parents to fill out 
the consent forms for their child/ren 
on the school app now that they are in 
a new year group. 

CONTINUED ON PAGE TWO 

YEAR 6 RESIDENTIAL - TOWER WOOD MARCH 2022 

Please complete the form on the school app and pay a £20 
deposit by Friday 15th October if you would like to secure a 
place for your child on the Tower Wood trip. 

 



The cost is £2.35 for this lunch, unless your child is entitled to a Free School Meal 

or KS1 Universal Meal . 

& 

On Thursday 7th October 2021 we are having a non uniform 

day and special lunch here at Buckshaw Primary School, we 

ask for a £1 donation for this non uniform, as a contribution 

to our new school library.  Children will be invited to come 

into school in their favourite super hero or princess costume 

or their own clothes.   

 

Here is the menu 

Peter Parker’s Pizza (cheese & tomato) V, LF 

Hulk’s Hot Dogs with Sauce V 

Belle’s Burger with Sauce V, LF 

 

 

FOLLOWED BY 

‘Marvel’lous Cupcake 

CONTINUED ON PAGE THREE 



 

 

 

 

Buckshaw Primary School 

Holiday Dates 2021-22 
Autumn Term 2021  

INSET Day    Wednesday 1st September 2021 

School re-opens   Thursday 2nd September 2021 at 8.55am 

 

Mid-term closure  Monday 25th October – Friday 29th October 2021 inclusive  

School re-opens  Monday 1st November 2021 at 8.55am 

 

End of term closure 

after school on   Friday 17th December 2021 at 1.30pm 

    

--------------------------------- 

Spring Term 2022 

INSET Day    Tuesday 4th January 2022 

School re-opens  Wednesday 5th January 2022 at 8.55am 

 

Mid-term closure  Monday 14th February – Friday 18th February 2022 inclusive  

School re-opens  Monday 21st February 2022 

 

End of term closure  

after school on  Friday 1st April 2022 at 3.20pm 

 

--------------------------------- 

Summer Term 2022  

School re-opens  Tuesday 19th April 2022 at 8.55am 

 

May Day closure   Monday 2nd May 2022 

 

Mid-term closure  Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June 2022 inclusive 

INSET Day    Monday 6th June 2022 

INSET Day    Tuesday 7th June 2022 

INSET Day    Wednesday 8th June 2022 

School re-opens  Thursday 9th June 2022 at 8.55am 

 

End of term closure  

after school on  Thursday 21st July 2022 at 1.30pm 


